Lukas, McGowan, Nace & Gutierrez, Chartered
1819 H Street, N.W., 7th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20006
(202) 857-3500
July 6, 1992

Billed through ©6/30/92

Bill number 285A-00000-004 GL

Sandra V. Crane
4734 La Valla Marina J
Marina Del Rey, CA 90292

Prepaid balance brought forward

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

©6/17/92 GL Telephone conference

with S. Crane hrs
©6/18/92 GL Prepare retainer agreement
for Crane; letter to Crane
and Declaration form hrs
©6/25/92 GL Prepare Notice of Appearance (Crane) hrs
86/30/92 GL Adjustment - transfer 1/2 June fees from
hrs

Client #285, per G. Lyon.

Total fees for this matter

DISBURSEMENTS

©6/30/92 About this bill:

Adjustment - transfer 1/2 June expense

from client 285, per G. Lyon.

Total disbursements for this matter

BILLING SUMMARY

TOTAL FEES

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL
LESS PREPAID AMOUNT

TOTAL BALANCE NOW DUE

PREPAID BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD

S 3,000.

$ 1,566.

Payment is requested within 3@ days of invoice date.
Please indicate account number(s) with payments.

Thank You!

Qo

CR -

CR

CR



EXHIBIT D




- —— e — —— vt Ny = —— v T, T v —— A M ——— it — - A S —— . B 3 i . E? o —y Ll - — A A G e —a - L e 4 D M OOy >

P.2
1/03/92 CLIENT LEDGER 25747 yp¥ PRGE 1
Sandra Crane ACCOUNT NUMBER: 470-1/A
2821 Bottlebrush Dr RESPONSIBLE ATTORNEY: MARTIN J. BARAB
Los Angeles, Ca& 90077 DESCRIPTION; adv Federal Commun. Commission
DATE 'TMK DESCRIPTION T HOURS AMOUNT BALANCE
63092 MJB 1l/Telephone conference F 2.50 687.50 687.50
72892 w/ atty Lyons re: transfer of jurisdiction
172252 MJB 1/Telephone conference F 0.50 137.50 825.00
172892 w/ Lyon
)72892 MJB 37/Witness Fees C 25.00 850.00
172892 to: Christine McElwan
72892 MIB 1/Telephone conference F 1.50 412.50 1262.50
172892 re: case and discovery; read file and prepare SDT
380492 MJIB l6/beposition P 5.50 1512.50 2775.00
082892 of Chris McCalwan
080592 MJB 82/General Payment N 500.00CR 2275.00
082892 Ck. 2525
080692 MIB 2/Conference F 1.00 275.00 2550.00
082892 T/C to Lyons and Fitzgebbon
080792 MJIB 1/Telephone conference F 1.00 275.00 2825.00
082892 w/ Lyon and set deponents
081192 MJB 82/General Payment N 500.00CR 2325.00
082892 Ck. 2535
081292 MJB 1/Telephone conference F 1.50 412.50 2737.50
1082892
1081392 MJB 1/Telephone conference F  0.50 137.50 2875.00
1082892 re: depostions
081492 MJIB 66/Depo Cost-Court Reporter C 899.05 3774.05
082892 Christine Mcelwain on 8/4/92
1081992 MJIB 54/Copy cost (other) c 19,73 3793.78
1092892 CopyCopy: Depo Pascal
082092 MJB 4/Preparation F 2.50  687.50  4481.28
1082892 for deposition
;082192 MJB 16/Deposition F 5.00 1375.00 5856.28

082892 of Dave Morse prep and take
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1/03/92 CLIENT LEDGER PAGE 2
andra Crane ACCOUNT NUMBER: - 470-1/A/MJB
DATE TMK DESCRIPTION T HOURS AMQUNT BALANCE
82492 MJB l6/Deposition F 6.50 1787.50 7643.78
182892 of Fred Maid and prep
182992 MJIB 49/Court costs for: C 38.00 7681.78
182892 JanneysJanney re: FCC/Crane of C. Mcelwain
)83192 MJB 16/Deposition F  6.50 1787.50 9469.28
392892 of Christine McElewarn
390292 MJIB 8/Review F 1.50 412.50 9881.78
392892 documents
090292 MJB 30/Filing Fee, Superior Court C 38.00 9919.78
092892
090392 MJB 66/Depo Cost-Court Reporter c 930.80 10850.58
092892 David Morse taken on 8/21/92
090392 MJIB 66/Depo Cost-Court Reporter C 593.20 11849.78
092892 Frederick Maia taken 8/24/92
090492 MJIB 8/Review F 3.50 562.50 12812.28
092892 documents for depo
‘090892 MJB 54/Copy cost (other) c 38.65 12850.93
092892 CopyCopy: Deposition
091092 MJB 1/Telephone conference F 0.50 137.50 12988.43
‘092892 w/ Lyons re: strategy and witnesses
091592 MJIB 54/Copy cost (other) c 20.69 13009.12
092892 CopyCopy: Depo of F, Maia
091692 MJB 1/Telephone conference F 0.50 137.50 13146.62
092892 w/ Sandy and Lyons re: strategy
1092192 MJB 2/Conference F  0.50 137.50  13284.12
1092892 re: depositions
1092892 MJIB 53/Copy cost (office) c 6.75  13290.87
.032892
1092892 MIB 56/Telephone, telex, fax c 32.00 13322.87

092892
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andra Crane

DATE TMK DESCRIPTION

470-1/A/MJIB

HOURS

AMOUNT BALANCE
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01392 MJB 82/General Payment
IP Ck. 1009

'EE BREAKDOWN: TMK HOURS

3ILLABLE HOURS/FEES 41.00

ADJUSTED CUMULATIVE COSTS
ADJUSTED CUMULATIVE INTEREST

AMQOUNT PERCENT

-y G o - —— S — e D sy~ S~y

11275.00

11275.00

3047.87
0.00

500.00CR 12822.87
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RECLABATION OF CHARLES. T. PASCAL

Charles P. Pasgal, under penalty of perjury, deposes and
states as follows:

. nane is Ccharles P, Pascal. I reside at 829 Lyell
Way, tca.mxsywnle, Nevada 89410. I am making this declaration
for submission to the Pesderal Communications Commiseion.

2. I have reviewed and an fampi)iar with the facts
contained in the Application for Award Under the Equal Access to
Justice Act being filed orn my behalf. The information contained
in that application and this statement are true and corract to
the best of my knowledge and belietf.

O

Pascal

Novemnber 3, 1992

27d
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DECUARATION, OF SANDRA V. CRANE

Sandra V. Crane, under penalty of perjury, dJdeposes and
states as follows!

1. I have reviewed and awn: familiar with the facts
contained in the Application for Award Under the Egqual Access to
Justlce Act being filed on my behalf. The information contained
in that application and this statement are trué and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief. ‘

8andra V. Crane

November 3, 1992 i

Jo. Geore-e '/9 ow .
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lydia N. Hicks, Secretary, at the law firm of Lukas,
McGowan, Nace & Gutierrez, Chartered, certify that true copies of
the foregoing document were sent this 4th day of November 1992,
via first class mail, postage prepaid to the following:

Honorable Joseph Chachkin*

Office of Administrative Law Judges
Federal Communications Commission
2000 L Street, NW, Room 226
Washington, DC 20554

Thomas D. Fitz Gibbon#*

Eric J. Malinen*

Private Radio Bureau

Federal Communications Commission
Room 5331, 2025 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20554

Martin J. Barab, Esquire
9606 Santa Monica Boulevard
Third Floor

Beverly Hills, CA 90210

i Mok

*Hand-Delivered Lydia N. Hicks




